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Aoril 24, 1970
Zoning Description

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in
the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County, State of Marylaad and
described as follows to wit: /

Beginning for the §K;e at a point on the south side of Bellcna
Avenue at the distance of 75.02 feet easterly measured along the south-
ernmost side of Bellona Avenue from the east side of Norman Avenue and
running thence and binding on the southernmost side /of Bellona Avenue the
two fazlowing courses and distances viz: North 73 grees 24 minutes East
20.04Nfeet and Worth 41 degrees 15 minutes East/58.79 feet, thence
leaving said avenue and running the five fol%?fgng courses and distances
viz: South 41 degreiy 00 minutes East 116.32 Yeet, North 72 degrées 00
minutes ©ast 9 feet,” South 18 degrees 00 r° ates East 125 feet,/South 72
degrees 00 minutes West 125 feet and North 1€ degrees 00 minutes west
202.5 feet to the place of beginning.

J

Containing 0.56 of an Acre of land more or less.

Being lots Nos. 99, 100, 101 and 102 as laid out on the plat
of Lutherville Heights which plat is recorded among the Plat Records of
Baltimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 7 folio 68.

Being the propsrty of the petitioners herein as shown on a
plat filed in the oifice of the Zoning Commissioner.
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decision, again on the record, would be procedural error, harmful
to the protestant's case, and should not be undertaken.

FEbruary 9, 1971 SARATOGA 7-2443
I have absolutely no objection to the Board reopening
the record at a date to be selected for the purpose of producing
Mr. Kroll as a petitioner's witness with the sole reservation that
since apparently Mr. Kroll's testimony would materially change the
status of the record, I be permitted to produce in rebuttal thereto
the first registered surveyor so that he might be given the oppor-
tinity to return from Coventry.

Mr. John A. Slowick, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item No. 71-10-R
The Laurie Corporation
Failing the employment of the correct procedure, I ask that

you return all cop.es of Mr. Kroll's work given the Board and that
it not appear as a part of the record in this case.

Dear Mr. Slowick:

Mr. Nolan has very kindly sent to me a copy of the plat
prepared by Mr. Kroli of the Zoning Department after the record
was closed in The Laurie Corporation matter.

Very truly yours,

You will recall that we apparently have a conflict be-

tween. two registered surveyors, one of whose work would indicate JWH:VL hn)W. Hessian,
that the property of he Laurie Corporation does not abut any i
B-L zoned property, while the second, Mi. Gerhold, testified that cc: James D. Nolan, Esquire s

in order to show that petitioner's property does abut the B-L
zoned property it is necessary to ascribe error to the first reg-
istered surveyor. That is the status of the record as closed at
the hearing.

The official maps of the Zoning Department (Petitioner's
Exhibit No. 6) accept the work of the first registered surveyor.
Now after the record of the hearing before you was closed, Mr.
Kroll has apparently re-platted the tracts according to the seccnd
surveyor's work, ignoring the first surveyor, and there has been
submitted to you apparently for inclusion in the record Mr. Kroll's
latest product. I would suggest that the proffering of evidence
after the reco.d is closed is not inherently incorrect and in many
instances serves the ends of justice; however, acceptance as a part
of the record in this case Mr. Kroll's latest work without ex-
planation on the record so that an Appellate Court might have the
opportunity to review the soundness cf his arbitrage between two
registered surveyors and so that I might have the opportunity to
discuss the methods and means employed by him to arrive at his
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IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COLNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DiVISION

MAIL'TO COURTHOUSE. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION = BEFORE

from R-6 zone to B.L. zone
5/5 Bellona Avenuve 75.02 feet
East of Norman Aveive

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF
The Laurie Corporation EALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner
Spiro J. and Gisela Moschas ¥ No. 71-10-R

Contrac! Purchasers

OPINION

This case comes bafore the Board an an oppeal by the Patitioner from an
Order of the Zoning Commissioner which denied the Petitianer's request for o reclasifica-
tion from R-u to B.L. The subject property is lot an the south side of Bellona Avenue
approximately seventy=five feet east of Norman Avenue and just west of the, York Rond,
in the Bth Election District of Balrimore Counvy.  The property contains approximately
.56 acres, with a frontoge of approximately 78 feet on Bellona Avenve.  The west Iat
line is approximately 202.5 feet deep; the eastern line s irregular and approx.mately 260
feet deep.  The rear lof line is 125 feet in length.  The preperty may be identified o |
1625 Bellona Avenue.  The property is improved by @ ane and one -half story frome
building, which apparently has been used off and on @ a church since 1959.  The fint

floor is finished @ one big room, with o powder room.

Froperty to the west side of this subject property is zoned R=6, and in
residential use, which is basically eiiented to Norman Avenue and nut the heovily travaled

Bellona Avenue. Morth from the subject, across Be'lona Averus, are old properties which

face the nex street to the north and opparently have not been well maintained. Petitioner's
Exhibit No.3-N portrays this foct, @ well as the chicken yard which is immediotely across
the straet from the subject property.  Praperty to the east side of the subject is coned R.A.,
with a special exception for cffices and B.L., ond is 50 now wed.  The commercic! wies
and the influence on the character of the subject prcperty may be examined in detail on
Petitioner's Exhibit Mas.3-H, 3-K and 3-5,

If succenful, the Potitioner in the cae propssed 1o se the existing building

a5 0 beauty shop. It i+ his proposal to ramedal the present structure, with the only ex-

terior use being that of pointing and renovation to smphasize o colanial exterior deiign,

49%0

Posted for: . ZLLL AL

Petitiooar: . ZAE L AXALL L RDORAT P Al [ 1sE Al Misenss
Location of property:. S5 LALALOHA._ALEL _T3T 08 FTn 4T L DR pde HE
Unstion of Sigme. 5. O el A, Al 8BS 7t £ of Aovmt o

The Laurie Carporation - No. 71-10-R 2,

The Petitioner is a cantract purchaser who hos cocratne 4 successf | beauty shop since 1953
in Baltimore City ond now dusires to follow her customen inta this area of Baltimare County.
The Petitioner argued both change and original error, and cited thirty -two

2aning reclassifications in support of some (sce Petitione:'s Exhibit No. ), o well o the

traffic conditions on Bellona Avenue at the subject site in 1935, when the mop was odopted,
endnow. The Profestants argued that to grant this petition would necessarily establish a
commercial character on Bellona Avenue, und would adverely affect the existing residential
development in the orea between the subject property and the Fire House, which lies further
weil of the subject on the some side of Beliona Avenve.

The Board was impressed by the testimony of the Contract Purchmers=
Potitioners, Mr. and Mrs. Masches, and their plans for this site. It would zeem clear
frem the evidence and testimany presented in this case that one would be hard pressed to
dany thot the area along York Road near Bellona Avenue hos charged and changed
drastically since the adoption of the map in 1955,  The question is haw much and how
far has this change atferted the | ~pert, immediately vicinal to same .

While not detailing the testimony and evidence presented in this case, it
is the opinien of this Board thot the character of the area has changed substantially encugh
to deutroy the residentiol possibilities for the subject site. 1t would now seem latally
iliogicol to expect this property to be used as a residence. The commercial vies immediale~
ly ~djoining this site and its | seotion direetly on the heavil; haveled through streat
(Bellona Avenue), just @ short distance from the cummercial York Road inlerection, have
mode the wie of this site os 0 home extremely unlikely.  The proposal by Mr. and M.
Maschas which will s the existing building end improve ifs exterior appearance, will nat
detrimentally affect the residontiol properties west of the property, and in fact will buffer
these residences from the infersive commerciol uses on York Rood.

Thin, it is the judgment of this Board that the testimony and ovidence hay
proven @ wubstantiol change in the eharacte: of the neighborhood 1o warront the reclossifica=

tion seught in this instonce.

BE: FEYITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
£rom R-6 zone to B.L. sone
§/8 Belloas Avemuve 75.02 fee3 ;

M THE CIRCVIT COURT

of Normin Avenus o
sy : BALTIMORE COUNTY
The Laurie Corporatiom 3

Fatitioner
Splre J. and Gissls Mamchos
Comtract Furchassrs

Ha. 71-10-R

:
ERTEREETEETRATES

ORDER FOR APFEAL FROW COUNTY

MR, CLERK:

PLEASE note an appeal to this Court on behalf of the procestants,
Gordan A. Saundevs and Rosslie R. Saundars, his wife, 1513 Norwan Avene,
Lutherville, Maryland, James Ssevt, 1521 N-uman Aveus, Lathervilla, Maryland,
#ad Robort E. Noors 4nd Aana Moore, his wife, 1524 Norman Avenus, Lutharvilla,
\arylasd, from the decisfon of the County Board of Appaals ~f Baltimare County
in the above entitled matter passed om Mazch 23, 1971,

John W Hessies, 111
Attorney for Protestants

I HERESY CERTIFY, That a copy of this urder vas

tvad by personal K

delivery upon the Secrestary of the County Bourd 1f Appeals of Baltimore County
pursuant to appiicable provisions of the Maryland Rules, chis day of

Apetl, 1971, i

Jobn W. Hesslan, IIT

The Laurie Corporation = No. 71-10-R_ 3.
URDER

For tho recsons set forth in th~ “uregoing Opinion, it is s 23d _ doy

of March, 1971, by the County toard of Appecls ORDERED, that the reclasification
from R-6 zone to B.L. zone petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANT?D,

Any oppeal fram this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

title B of the Maryland Rules of Precedure, 1941 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Appealed 4/20/71
{RE¢ PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 4 IN THE
from R~3 zone 1o B.L, 20e
/5 Batlona Avenve 72.02' 1 CIRCL.T COURT
|| E. of Nerman Avenue
|| aeh Dbeieler 1 FOR
i The Lawrls Corparation
| Patitionsr t BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Spire J, and Glosls Mesches
| Contrect Purchoscrs ' AT LAW
Zoning File No., 71-10-%
| ' + Dockat N, ?
Gordon A. Seunders, st of
Protestants-Appaliani 1 Folla Ne, 106

! 5 File No.. 4858
LN B A I B R A B O R T R

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

| Mr, Clerk:

Sursvant 10 the provisions of Rule 1101-R (4) of the Moryland Rules of Procecure;
J-i-m. Slowlk, Walter A. Raiter, Jr. and John A. Miller, constituting the County Beard
;ofwllﬂﬁllnﬁwﬂ,Mﬁ-nmﬁuh—!l-lmmlﬂ'dhw-

| Fra representative of svery porty ko the procesding befors it nomaly, Jomes D. Nelan,

| Esquire, 204 Wast Pennaylvanic Avanus, Towton, Maryland 21204, Attorney for the

| Petitionar, ind John W, Hewian, 1ll, Esquire, 102 West Pennsylvants Avenve, Towson,

| Maryland 21204, Atiemay for the Protesical, a copy of which notice Is ottached hersio

and prayed thet 1* may be nmds @ part thereof.

County o of Appaclr f Baifinere Coumsy
m:ﬂu Wilding, Towson, Md. 21204

1 haraby cortify that @ copy of the aleregaing Certificats of Notice hos been

| mailed to James D, Nolan, Esquire, 204 West Penneylvanic Avarue, Tawsen, Maryland
21204, Atomay for the Petitioner, and John W, Hembin, I, Esquire, 102 West Penn-
| sylvonia Avenue, Towson, haryland 21204, Attomey for ta Protestents, on this 22nd

| sy of Apell, 1971,

Y Vi, Tariow Toswiry
MM.’M“HMIM‘-Y

|
ce: Zoning

70118

e
11/18/70

RE:  PETITION FOR REC \»‘uFl(;\TlrJ\ PEFORE THE
§/8 OF BELLO! VE
75, 02 fect East of Norman ;\\h‘m_c
BTH DISTRICT, THE LAURIE CORP,
Petitioner
No, Ti-10-R (ltem 316)

ZONING COMYSSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY
No. 71-10-R

(Item No, 316} |

ORDER FOR APPEAL
MR, ZONING COMMISSIONER:
Please enter an Appeal to the County Board of Appeals from
your Order of October 20, 1070, and cach and every part *hereof, |

denying the requested reclassification on behzlf of the corpo. ate

Petitioner herein, The Laurie Corporation, a party thereby aggrieved.

ya W2 Ao Nk
¥ Plum DUW
204 West Pennsylvaria Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Telephone: §23-7800

Attorncy for Petitioner

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /7024

egoing Crder for Appeal was mailed to John W,

1970, a copy of Le

Hessian, 111, Esqeire, 102 West Pennsylvania Avenve, Towson, Maryland,

21204, attorney for protestants.

bompy it 5
amcs D, Nolan
Attorney for Petitioner

SEP25 1972
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PETITION YOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAI EXCEPTION 7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
The Laurie Corp.

o R

—

i, or we, __legal owaer. . of the property situate in Baltimore /70
County and which s described in the description and PIAt attached hereto and made a part hyieol,  ff §
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pussuant

There was a mistake or error in the ortginal zoning and/or
the character of the neighborhood has changed to such an extent as to
render the requested reclassification proper.

\.

Sew attached description

and 41 for 3 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

Counfy. 10 use the herein described property. for

-

Y7o -} @ Nara o

/:

%

or we, agree ta pay expenses of above reclassification aud or Special Exception advertisiag,
ng, elc, upon filing of Lhis pelition, aad further agree w and are t¢ be bound by the zoning

regulations and rnmeun?l of Baltimore C-unty adopied pursuant lo the Zoning Law for Baltimore

o
by .ﬁéle
Créedf os-
Address. . A07 W, Pennisylvania Av
Towson, Maryland 21204

Legal Owner

~
'\.lmw A thess o gyT

_ $hmes D,

P, t's AttoTney
Nélan, Plumholf and Williams 16 w. Penanyiunuin Aos
Ad 204 W, Peansylvania Avenue owssl A iRou

“Towsor, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner .. Baltimore County, this -
at. kme . 1970 ihat the subje-t matier of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in *wo newspape.s of general circu'ation through:
out Baltimore County, that property be pasted, and that the pubiic bearing b had before Lhe Zoning
Con fice uilding in Towsen, Ballimare
m{wr}l Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Enilding

\azd Sy Aﬂ)"....xi»!.‘.‘!'.‘o’am

15th

County, un the Lyt

(aver)

PALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 23, 1570

dames D. Walan, E3g,
204 W. Peansvlvaniaivenue
Towion, Marylard 21204

RE: Type of Wearings Reclassification from
#n RS Tone to #n BL Zon
Logtions §/5 Bollona Avenue 90°%
E. of Normn Avenue
Petitioner: The Laurie Cora.
Commttee Msating of May 12, 1970
Bth Cistriet
Item 315

Dear Sirs

The Zoring Advisary Cormittes has revimwed the
plans submittes witn the abowe referenced petition and has
made an on sita field Inspaction of tne arope
fallowing corments are a result of this raview

nd inspection.

The following comments are furnished In regard to the
plat subnitied to this office for revies by the Zoning
Advisory Committee in conneciion witn the subject ftem

Mghuayss

Bellona Avenus an existing road shall ultimately ba
impraved as a UO.fo.t curbed 3treat on & 60-foot right-of-way.
Right-of-way cedication will be resuired.

Storm Drains:

Tha patitioner must orowide necessary drainage fecilities
(temsorary or permunent) to pravent creating any nuisances
or dimages to adjacent nreserties, esaecially by the
concentration of surface witers. Corrsction of any preblen

ch may result, due to fmroper grading o Imdroptr instellation
of drainage facilities, would be tne full responsibility
of the petitianer.

az Cont

Oevelopmnt of this oraparly throush strinaing, grading and
stabilization could resul. n 8 sedzent oollution problen,
damaging nrivate and puslic holdings downstriam of the property,
A grading permit is, therefare, necessary for 211 grading,
incluging tha stripaing of top seil.

R-6 JECS -
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, f-om an ot Bt o zonq to an
s | Aw-szeh
rone; for the following reasons:
| 2
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PROPERTY OF THE LAURIE CORPORATION

8th ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1. DFSCRIPTION OF I’ROI’ERTY_
‘“his property consists of 0,56 acres located on the south
side of Hellons Avenue, just east of Norman Avenue, the improvements
| thereon being known as 1623 Bellona Avense.

The property is presently zoned R-6, residential, but
wes used as a small church by a denomination which discontinued this use
quite some time ago,

| I, REQUESTED ZONING

The Petitioner, The Laurie Corporation, and the Contract

Purchasers, Spiro J. Maschas and Gisela Maschas, respectfully request

and submit that the property would be more propesly zoaed B in aceordance

vith an abutting BL zone to the east, as woll as an abutting RA zone with

special exception for offices to the west, The proposed use would be for a
heauty shep use, remodeling the existing building, and utilizing off-street
parking in the rear,

'S

5 FOR REQUEST
This neighborhood has undergone great change in recent

|
| years and ther

is virtually no likelihood that the property can be appropri-

| ately used in its present R- 6 classification, The property classification

| of 1L is with the neigh g prop to the east and with the

developing (“aracter of the neighborhoed, and the proposed beauty shup nse

and complete oif-sireet parking is a very worthwhile and compatible

comunercial use with the actghboring properties,

James 0. Nolan, Esc.

204 W, Pennsylvanta Avenve
Towson, Md, 2120%

Item 316

Page 2 June 23, 1370

Sediment Control:{Continued)

Grading studies and sediment control drawis
to be revieved and approved
bui Iding permits.

295 will be neceszary
priar to the issuance of any grading or

Water and Sanitary Yawer.

Public whter and sanitary sews: sre available to serve this site.

FIRE DEPARTMINT:

The ¢r-er shall be required to meet the Fire Desartment requirements
for of firz uccunancies,

BOARD OF EBUCATI

Would not fncreass student population.

BUILDING ENGINEER'S OFFICE:

Potitionar to comaly with a1l spulicable requir-rents of allinare
County Bullding Code and Fegulations whea plans sre subaitted - for
conversion to Bcauty Shop.

ZOMING ADTTNISTRATION DIVISTON:

The petitionar will be required to sutnit rovised plans to thia
office prior to the hearing indicating the nrososed highway widening and
roadusy width o5 defined in the Buredu of Enginecring commants above.

very truly yours,

OLIVER L. MYERS, Chairman

[CEL]
Enc.

> m -

s
it
'K

As to utilities, there is no problem with sanitary sew

water mains, beth being found in the bed of Dellona Avenuc. |

Turthermore, the property is of sufficient lepth for the ‘

proposed improvement which will be so far set hack from Bellona Avenue

that the proposed widening strip for the Hellowa Avenue right--fway would |
|

be in no wuy hindered or impeded by this request.
Final'y, an appropriate screening would be provided along

the western and southcrn property lines 1o shield the parking area. ‘

Respectiully submitted,

iy
{ P James D. Nolan
Attorney for Th= Lauri

“
Teaen, o

-3 »
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTIR-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

e Edword D Hordesiy
T0  Zoning Commissioner

e July 9, 1970
PR Richard B, Williams
Project Plonning =
SURJECT. Zoning Advisory Agenda Iten:
May 12, 1970
The Lourie Corp.

§/5 Bellona Avenue 90 + E of
Notman Avenue -

. hn.. plan hes been reviewed ond there are no site-planning foctars requiring

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

NTER.

ICE CORRESPONDENCE

70 Mr. Edward D. Hardesty, Zoning Commisiom« 1,0 July 17, 1

FROM . Me. George E. Gawrelis, Dirsctor of Planning

fition Tor Reclaltiffearton fre
The Laurie Corporatian - Petitioners

strayer Feiton #71-1C-R. South side of Bellona Avenve 75.02 fiet East of Noman Averci——
6 1o

8th District

HEARING: Wednesday, luly 22, 1970 (11:00 o.m.)

The Staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject patition for
reclassification from R=6 to B.L. zoning ond has the following advisory conments 1o
make relative to pertinent pl-ning factors:

The petitioners’ property fronts on Bellosa Avenve, which is its only meons of access.
There are na improvements 1o Bellonc Averue currently progrommed. Vith the ex-
ception and the uses ot the comer of York Rood, the entire Bellona Avenve franfage
it residential in zoning choracier. The wbiect progerty is separated from the existing
commercial zoning ar the corner of York Rood by are property which is now zoned
R.A. and has o special exceplion which clows the property 1o be used for offices.

The Planning Board has in the past viewed this type of “office use" as o desiroble
means of tronsi| ing from commerciol on the ane side to -esidential on the other
side. The Spucial Exception device in the R.A. zone can be on excellant means of
requiring odditional controls which further protect the residential meighors. As
highway improvements are made in the area, Bellona Avenve will lose some of fts
present importance .

e N VR e

The graating of B.L. on the property would:

1. B,~pass an al eady established R. A, office tie-off of the commercial at York Rd.
2. Have on advene effect on existing residential aevelopment in the area.
3. Poumibly establish o commercial character on Bellona Avenve .

1 am, thirefare, racommending that the petition for B.L. be denied. The Plal
Boord wi'l be evaluating the need for any additional exparsion of fhe R.A. o
te include this property,

GEG:mh
TeLervioNE % =
823 3000 1IN -
A BALTIMORE cor‘:;#a MARYLAND Ne. 11348
OFFICE OF FINANCE canc W X 1908
Division of Collection and Receiph.
TOWSON, MARYLAND .Zlm w-m:
b Spera. meben, hetety st Wiitions NG Syt @ Sviuirg ety

|  E=ES

‘;nu_nm..
aumNTITY
v
s
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MPORTANT. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

4 8o Nalom, BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANKINC & ZONING
| ke o
ro— Caunty OFfice Buildi
11 W, Avenue
Towson, Parylind 21204

Your Tetition has besn received and accepted for filing

un doyol___ mw 1970
Hunl 0
Zonfng Comissioner
Facitioners_Tip spleCern

Advisory Com: ttee

Fetttionar's Attoray_jsme s Mateny Begy _ Reviewed -:M
L)

M2iL. TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

=S a——— ._ﬂq.._.-_ e ) B o S R A 5
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¢ q v CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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3 =3 3 _—
Pursuant o the advertisement, .osting of preperty, and public hearlng on the above petition and | b Towsox, wp,
1t appearing thal by reason of. ... U & i =—: M duly 2, iege

THIS 5 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed Mvertisement was
Wbﬂlh:dinﬂltimmom.l-mllywmed
20d published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cnce in each
(., (T

ot i menmpembvraumicy. before the... 2214
dayof ___Juy
APPearing on the... 2o
19..70 T
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the above Reclassification should be had; and 4 further apps2ring that by Teason of...-o.nncen
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u Specis* Exception for a__ should be granted.
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TT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. __________.._._.__. P

{.
i

L 197 .., that the herein described property or arca should be and

i
;
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1
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i

frema. 008 tu 3. = Batng 1he

i
1
1

rone, ami/or a Special Exception fora.. ... ... ... should be and the same I
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mmissioner of Baltimore County

|

t to the rdvertisement, posting of property and pubdc hesring on the abovu Fetition r
¢daring that by reoson of.{ailute. fo. show ccror in the etigival.roning map ox
cbanges.in_the Al the.

N POR. CRIOGDIAL

o P Tyt VI 1] o)

& TR wEDNESIAY, 724 YORK ROAD e -
Towsow, un 21200

NoRMAN AVENUOE

ORDER RECTIVED FON FI'ING

z 3 \

Toing Comm p sFFICE
z .

A sy 6 = 70 )

—

TINS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

I B e e Bdvard D, Hardesty

Py h 2 2 Lone f Paltdr e County
M-::wnu:: Zoning .nis:%r-n 0T =y

e e I ST was insested in THE DRVNOIRKRC TIVES, a weekly newspaper published
ooy

3z TS
s Be

NTAL O

ol__.__X Colaker. 197 O, that the above re<lassification be and the same is herchy
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